STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:
HEARING DEPARTMENT 1149 S. Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012-2299	FILED AUG - 7 2015 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No(s): 14-0-02314
GEORG HARTSON, Member No. 119812	ORDER TO CORRECT MEMBERSHIP NUMBER
A Member of the State Bar.	

## TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:

The Amended Order Enrolling Respondent Inactive Pursuant to Business and Professions Code Section

6233 filed on August 5, 2015, has an incorrect member number, the correct member number is 119812.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August **7**, 2015

ъ

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 7, 2015, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## **ORDER TO CORRECT MEMBERSHIP NUMBER**

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

GEORG DAVID HARTSON, II LAW OFC DAVID HARTSON 8209A FOOTHILL BLVD # 267 SUNLAND, CA 91040

١

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

## **MURRAY GREENBERG, Enforcement, Los Angeles**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on August 7, 2015.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court